all registrations and applications for registration, extension or renewal filed 

anywhere in the world for each of the foregoing; 

1.1.7 “Total Project Cost” means the price payable to Service Provider over the 

entire period of Agreement i.e. Rs.4,50,000 (Rs Four lakhs fifty thousand only) 

for the full and proper performance of its contractual obligations, excluding the 

cost of  GST, all other taxes, levies and out of pocket expenses such as travel, 

boarding and lodging. 

1.2 INTERPRETATION 

In construing the Agreement: